TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM413626 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingram Compaction LLC		12/31/2011	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultra Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Carlisle Ave.	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873978	INGRAM
Registration Number:	0716824	INGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: trademarks@janlaw.com

Peter N. Jansson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 601 Lake Ave.

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter N. Jansson
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Jansson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-01-25 Fully executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, executed on the date indicated below and made effective *nunc pro tunc* to December 31, 2011, is by Ingram Compaction, LLC ("Assignor") of Racine, Wisconsin to Ultra Industries, Inc. ("Assignee") of 2801 Carlisle Ave, Racine, Wisconsin 53404.

Whereas Assignor acquired the INGRAM trademark for use on road rollers and compactors and parts therefor from Ingram Rollers Incorporated of Montevideo, Minnesota on or about August 25, 2003, a trademark used by Ingram Rollers Incorporated and before that its sequence of predecessors in interest (including in order Acme Wire & Iron Works, Acme Iron Works, Inc., and Ingram Mfg. Co.) continuously since on or about December 31, 1909; and

Whereas Assignor has used such INGRAM trademark continuously since acquiring such mark; and

Whereas Assignor has used the INGRAM & Design trademark shown below for road rollers and compactors and parts therefor since at least as early as December 31, 2005; and



Whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring such INGRAM and INGRAM & Design trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to the INGRAM and INGRAM & Design trademarks, including all rights if any under expired United States Registration Nos. 2,873,978 and 2,883,892 (the abandonment of which was inadvertent, Assignor's use having continued), and all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this assignment on the date written below.

INGRAM COMPACTION LLC

Ko Kryger, Presiden

Date December 31, 2016

RECORDED: 01/25/2017